



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á:

Parks Canada Agency
National Contracting Service
Bid Receiving Unit
111 Water St. East
Cornwall ON K6H 6S3

Bid Fax: (877) 558-2349

AMENDMENT No.8

INVITATION TO TENDER

APPEL D'OFFRES

Tender To: Parks Canada Agency

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Soumission aux: l'Agence Parcs Canada

Nous offrons par la présente de vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du Chef du Canada, aux conditions énoncées ou incluses par référence dans la présente at aux annexes ci-jointes, les biens, services et construction énumérés ici et sur toute feuille ci-annexée, au(x) prix indiqué(s).

Comments - Commentaries

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du Fournisseur / de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Parks Canada Agency
111 Water St.
Cornwall, ON K6H 6S3

Form with fields: Title - Sujet (Horseshoe Lake Dam Replacement), Solicitation No. - No. de l'invitation (5P300-16-5458), Date (2016-11-04), GETS Reference No., Client Reference No., Solicitation Closes (2016-11-08 at 02:00 PM), Time Zone (Eastern Standard Saving Time), Address Inquiries to (Michel Marleau), Telephone No. (613) 938-5822, Fax No. (866) 246-6893, Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction (See Herein).

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER À ÊTRE COMPLÉTÉ PAR LE SOUMISSIONNAIRE

Form with fields: Vendor/Firm Name and Address, Telephone No. - No de telephone, Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur, Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm, Name, Title, Signature, Date.

AMENDMENT No.8

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE;

1 – You will find below Questions and Answers # 32 to # 34

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Question 32. Please refer to the Unit Price Table (modified per amendment _3) Item 23 Steel Plate Storage Box. Please provide dimensions and details for this box.

Answer 32. The box dimension is 1,800mm long x 750mm wide x 600 mm tall.

Question 32. Se référer à l'item 23, boîte de stockage en acier, au tableau des couts unitaires (modifié à l'amendement 3). Merci de fournir les dimensions et détails de cette boîte.

Réponse 32. Les dimensions de la boîte sont 1 800mm de long x 750mm de large x 600 mm de haut.

.....

Question 33. Further to Question 20 (Amendment no.4), is the use of excavator mounted hammers and / or grinders allowed to be used to break/remove concrete from approximately 1 metre away from saw cuts?

Answer 33. The use of excavator mounted hammers and/or grinders is allowed to be used to break/remove concrete from approximately 1 meter away from saw cuts, as long as appropriate environmental measures are taken (ex. sediment control).

Question 33. Suite à la question 20 (amendement no. 4), est ce que l'utilisation de marteaux et/ou de broyeurs montés sur excavatrice est permise pour casser/retirer le béton à environ 1m des traits de scie?

Réponse 33. L'utilisation de marteaux et/ou de broyeurs montés sur excavatrice est permise pour casser/retirer le béton à environ 1m des traits de scie, à condition que des mesures environnementales appropriées sont prises (contrôle de sédiments par exemple).

.....

Question 34. On Item #27 (Steel Pier Nosing) & Item #28 (Half Steel Pier Nosing), please confirm if these stainless steel pier nosing plates are Grade 304 or 316.

Answer 34. Item #27 and Item #28 are Grade 304 stainless steel.

Question 34. Pour l'item #27 (protection de pilier en acier) et l'item #28 (demi protection de pilier en acier), merci de confirmer si ces plaques de protection de pilier en acier inoxydable sont de grade 304 ou 316.

Réponse 34. L'item #27 et litem #28 sont en acier inoxydable de grade 304.

.....